FEATURES
 Maximum Input Voltage Rating up to 28V
 Minimum Input Voltage: 3.75V (Typ.)
 Programmable Charge Current up to 1A
 Input Over Voltage Protection : 6.8V (Typ.)
 Float Charge Voltage : 4.2V / 4.35V/ 4.4V /4.45V
 Maximum BAT withstand voltage up to 20V
 1% Charge Voltage Accuracy

When the charge cycle is completed or VCC is
removed, the CHG is forced high impedance.
8 10 CE I
Charge enable pin. High or floating is enabled, low
is disabled.
9 11
Thermal
pad / Connected to GND plane for heat sink function.
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 2 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package VFLOAT Temperature Tape & Reel
SK4556E8-42
ESOP8
4.2V
-40 ~ +85℃ 4000pcs/tape
SK4556E8-435 4.35V
SK4556E8-44 4.4V
SK4556E8-445 4.45V
SK4556D8-42
DFN2x2-8L
4.2V
-40 ~ +85℃ 4000pcs/tape
SK4556D8-435 4.35V
SK4556D8-44 4.4V
SK4556D8-445 4.45V
SK4556DC8-42
DFN3x3-8L
4.2V
-40 ~ +85℃ 5000pcs/tape
SK4556DC8-435 4.35V
SK4556DC8-44 4.4V
SK4556DC8-445 4.45V
SK4556DB10-42
DFN3x2-10L
4.2V
-40 ~ +85℃ 4000pcs/tape
SK4556DB10-435 4.35V
SK4556DB10-44 4.4V
SK4556DB10-445 4.45V
SK4556DC10-42
DFN3x3-10L
4.2V
-40 ~ +85℃ 5000pcs/tape
SK4556DC10-435 4.35V
SK4556DC10-44 4.4V
SK4556DC10-445 4.45V
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 3 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
MARKING DESCRIPTION
XXY：Internal control code
W：Code of production week. “A” means 1st week，